Network Control Engine (NCE) Product Bulletin 1
The Metasys® Network Control Engine (NCE) Series
controllers combine the network supervisor capabilities
and Internet Protocol (IP) network connectivity of a
Network Automation Engine (NAE) with the
Input/Output (I/O) point connectivity and direct digital
control capabilities of a Field Equipment Controller
(FEC). NCEs provide a cost-effective solution designed

• integral display screen with navigation keypad (on
specified models)
Ordering Information
Contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative to
order an NCE or accessories. Specify the desired
product code number using Table 2 and Table 3.
Table 2: NCE Model Ordering Information
Product Code
Number1
Description
MS-NCE25xx-x
(Base Features
on Each NCE25)
Each NCE25 Series model requires a 24 VAC power supply and includes one RS-232-C serial port,
one RS-485 optically isolated SA Bus port, one USB serial port, one Ethernet port, and an MS-BAT1020-0
Data Protection Battery. Each NCE25 Series model has 33 integral I/O points and supports up to
128 additional I/O points on the SA Bus.
MS-NCE2510-0 Supports one N2 Bus trunk with up to 32 N2 devices.
MS-NCE2511-0 Supports one N2 Bus trunk with up to 32 N2 devices. Includes internal modem.
MS-NCE2516-0 Supports one N2 Bus trunk with up to 32 N2 devices. Includes integral display screen.
MS-NCE2517-0 Supports one N2 Bus trunk with up to 32 N2 devices. Includes integral display screen and internal modem.
MS-NCE2520-0 Supports one LONWORKS network trunk with up to 32 LONWORKS devices.
MS-NCE2521-0 Supports one LONWORKS network trunk with up to 32 LONWORKS devices. Includes internal modem.
MS-NCE2526-0 Supports one LONWORKS network trunk with up to 32 LONWORKS devices. Includes integral display screen.
MS-NCE2527-0 Supports one LONWORKS network trunk with up to 32 LONWORKS devices. Includes integral display screen
and internal modem.
MS-NCE2560-0 Supports one FC Bus trunk with up to 32 MS/TP devices.
MS-NCE2561-0 Supports one FC Bus trunk with up to 32 MS/TP devices. Includes internal modem.
MS-NCE2566-0 Supports one FC Bus trunk with up to 32 MS/TP devices. Includes integral display screen.
MS-NCE2567-0 Supports one FC Bus trunk with up to 32 MS/TP devices. Includes integral display screen and internal
modem.
1. All models are also available in a Buy American version (add a G after the code number). For the European version, add an
E after the code number. For repair parts, add -700 after the code number.
Network Control Engine (NCE) Product Bulletin8